

SELOPA
SEX | LOVE | PASSION
www.selopa.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIES:	
MATERIAAL: SILICONEN	
FUNCTIES: 10 VIBRATIESNELHEDEN EN PATRONEN	
BATTERIJ: LITHIUM	SPANNING: 3.7 V
GEbruIKSTIJd: 40 – 70 MINUTEN	GELUIDSNIVEAU: ≤40DB
WATERDICHTHEID: IPX-6, BESCHERMD TEGEN HOGEDRUKWATERSTRALEN VANUIT ELKE HOEK.	



INVOEGEN
OPLADER
HIER

OPLAADINSTRUCTIES: Het wordt aanbevolen om dit speeltje voor gebruik op te laden. Om op te laden, sluit u de USB stekker aan op een stopcontact en de DC oplader op de poort aan de zijkant van het speeltje, boven de ringvormige handgreep. Het indicatielampje knippert tijdens het opladen en blijft constant branden wanneer het speeltje volledig is opgeladen. De eerste keer opladen duurt 30 tot 50 minuten; volgende keren opladen duurt 80 tot 100 minuten. Het indicatielampje knippert wanneer de batterijlading onder de 30% komt. De batterij gaat 40 tot 60 minuten mee op het hoogste vermogen en 50 tot 70 minuten op het laagste vermogen. Dit speeltje werkt op een geluidsniveau van minder dan 40 dB met een lithiumbatterij met een spanning van 3.7 V.

GEbruIKSAANWIJZING

1. Zoek de bedieningsknop aan de voorkant van de handgreep van het speeltje.
2. Houd de knop 2 seconden ingedrukt om het speeltje in te schakelen. De knop licht op en het speeltje gaat in de stand-bymodus.
3. Druk nogmaals om in totaal 10 snelheden en patronen te doorlopen.
4. Om het speeltje uit te schakelen, houdt u de knop 2 seconden ingedrukt. Het licht gaat uit en de trilling stopt.

- VERZORGINGSINSTRUCTIES VOOR VIBRATOREN**
1. Compatibel met smeermiddelen en andere smeermiddelen op waterbasis. Zorg ervoor dat smeermiddelen komen niet in het batterijkvak terecht, omdat deze kunnen reageren met de batterijen.
 2. Er kan continu en constant gebruik van de motor van de vibrator ontstaan extreme hitte. Als je vibrator te warm aanvoelt, schakel hem dan uit en laat het afkoelen voordat u het verder gebruikt.
 3. Maak je vibrator na ieder gebruik schoon met Personal Toy Clean/Foaming Toy Cleaner en een spoeling met warm water. Droog grondig voordat u het opbergt.
 4. Bewaar je vibrator apart op een koele, droge plaats van ander speelgoed, soms als speelgoedmateriaal chemisch met elkaar reageren.



SELOPA
SEX | LOVE | PASSION
www.selopa.com

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN:	
MATERIAL: SILIKON	
FUNKTIONEN: 10 VIBRATIONSGESCHWINDIGKEITEN UND MUSTER	
BATTERIE: LITHIUM	VOLTAGE: 3.7 V
USER TIME: 40 – 70 MINUTES	SPANNUNG: ≤40DB
WASSERDICHTIGKEIT: IPX-6 GESCHÜTZT GEGEN HOCHDRUCKWASSERSTRAHL AUS JEDEM WINKEL.	



EINFÜGEN
LADEGERÄT
HIER

LADEHINWEISE: Es wird empfohlen, dieses Spielzeug vor gebrauch aufzuladen. Schließen sie dazu den USB stecker an eine stromquelle und das ende des DC ladegeräts an den seitlichen anschluss oberhalb des griffings an. Die kontrollleuchte blinkt während des ladevorgangs und leuchtet konstant, sobald das spielzeug vollständig geladen ist. Der erste ladevorgang dauert 30–50 minuten, nachfolgende ladevorgänge 80–100 minuten. Die kontrollleuchte blinkt, wenn der akkustand unter 30 % fällt. Die akkuladung hält bei höchster leistungsstufe 40–60 minuten und bei niedrigster stufe 50–70 minuten. Dieses spielzeug arbeitet mit einem geräuschpegel von unter 40 db und verfügt über eine lithiumbatterie mit einer spannung von 3.7 V.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

1. Suchen sie den bedienknopf vorne am griff des spielzeugs.
2. Drücken sie den knopf 2 sekunden lang, um das spielzeug einzuschalten. Der Knopf leuchtet auf und das spielzeug wechselt in den standby-modus.
3. Drücken sie erneut, um durch insgesamt 10 geschwindigkeiten und muster zu schalten.
4. Um das spielzeug auszuschalten, drücken sie die taste 2 sekunden lang. Das licht erlischt und die vibration hört auf.

- PFLERGEANLEITUNG FÜR VIBRATOREN**
1. Kompatibel mit gleitmitteln sowie anderen gleitmitteln auf wasserbasis. Stellen sie sicher schmiermittel gelangen nicht in das batteriefach, da sie mit den batterien reagieren können.
 2. Bei ständiger nutzung des motors des vibrators kann es zu störungen kommen übermäßige hitze. Wenn sich ihr vibrator zu heiß anfühlt, wechseln sie ihn ausschalten und abkühlen lassen, bevor sie es weiter verwenden.
 3. Reinigen sie ihren vibrator nach jedem gebrauch mit Personal Toy Clean/Foaming Toy Cleaner und eine spülung mit warmem wasser. Vor der Lagerung gründlich trocknen.
 4. Bewahren sie ihren vibrator separat an einem kühlen, trockenen ort auf von anderen spielzeugen, manchmal als spielzeugmaterialien chemisch miteinander reagieren.



SELOPA
SEX | LOVE | PASSION
www.selopa.com

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ ПРОДУКТА:	
МАТЕРИАЛ: СИЛИКОН	
ФУНКЦИИ: 10 СКОРОСТЕЙ И РЕЖИМОВ ВИБРАЦИИ	
АККУМУЛЯТОР: ЛИТИЕВЫЙ	НАПРЯЖЕНИЕ: 3.7 В
ВРЕМЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ: 40 – 70 МИНУТ	УРОВЕНЬ ЗВУКА: ≤40 ДБ
СТЕПЕНЬ ВОДОНЕПРОНИЦАЕМОСТИ: IPX-6, ЗАЩИТА ОТ СТРУИ ВОДЫ ПОД ВЫСОКИМ ДАВЛЕНИЕМ ПОД ЛЮБЫМ УГЛОМ.	



ВСТАВЛЯТЬ
ЗАРЯДНОЕ УСТРОЙСТВО
ЗДЕСЬ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ЗАРЯДКЕ: Рекомендуется зарядить игрушку перед использованием. Для зарядки подключите USB-штеккер к источнику питания, а конец зарядного устройства постоянного тока — к порту сбоку игрушки, над кольцевой ручкой. Индикатор будет мигать во время зарядки устройства и гореть постоянно, когда игрушка полностью заряжена. Первоначальная зарядка займет от 30 до 50 минут; последующие зарядки от 80 до 100 минут. Индикатор будет мигать, когда заряд батареи упадет ниже 30%. Заряд батареи длится 40–60 минут при максимальном уровне мощности и 50–70 минут при минимальном уровне. Эта игрушка работает с уровнем шума менее 40 дБ с литиевой батареей при напряжении 3.7 В.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

1. Найдите кнопку управления на передней части ручки игрушки.
2. Нажмите кнопку на 2 секунды, чтобы включить игрушку. Кнопка загорится, и игрушка перейдет в режим ожидания.
3. Нажмите еще раз, чтобы перебрать в общей сложности 10 скоростей и шаблонов.
4. Чтобы выключить игрушку, нажмите кнопку на 2 секунды. Свет погаснет, а вибрация прекратится.

- ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО УХОДУ ЗА ВИБРАТОРОМ**
1. Совместим со смазочными материалами, а также с другими смазками на водной основе. Убедитесь, что смазочные материалы не попадают в аккумуляторный отсек, так как могут вступить в реакцию с аккумуляторами.
 2. Постоянное использование двигателя вибратора может привести к чрезмерной жаре. Если ваш вибратор слишком горячий, переключите его, выключите его и дайте ему остыть, прежде чем продолжить использование.
 3. Очищайте вибратор после каждого использования с помощью Personal Toy Clean/Foaming Toy Cleaner и ополаскивание теплой водой. Тщательно высушите перед хранением.
 4. Храните вибратор в сухом прохладном месте отдельно от из других игрушек, иногда из игрушечных материалов химически реагируют друг с другом.



SELOPA
SEX | LOVE | PASSION
www.selopa.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:	
MATERIAL: SILICONE	
FUNCTIONS: 10 VIBRATION SPEEDS & PATTERNS	
BATTERY: LITHIUM	VOLTAGE: 3.7 V
USER TIME: 40 – 70 MINUTES	SOUND LEVEL: ≤40DB
WATERPROOF RATING: IPX-6 PROTECTED AGAINST HIGH PRESSURE WATER STREAM FROM ANY ANGLE.	



INSERT
CHARGER
HERE

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS: It is recommended to charge this toy before use. To charge, connect the USB plug into a power source and the DC charger end into the port at the side of the toy, above the ring handle. The indicator light will flash while device is charging and stay constant when toy is fully charged. Initial charge will take between 30–50 minutes to complete; subsequent charges between 80– 100 minutes. Indicator light will flash when battery charge falls below 30%. Battery charge lasts for 40–60 minutes at the highest level of power and 50–70 minutes at the lowest level. This toy operates at a sound level of less than 40db with a lithium battery at a voltage of 3.7V.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Locate the control button at the front of the toy's handle.
2. Press the button for 2 seconds to turn toy on. The button will light up and the toy will begin in standby.
3. Press again to cycle through 10 speeds and patterns in total.
4. To turn toy off, press button for 2 seconds. Light will turn off and vibration will cease.

- VIBRATOR CARE INSTRUCTIONS**
1. Compatible with water-based lubricants. Make sure lubricants do not enter the battery compartment, as they may react with the batteries.
 2. Continuous constant use of the vibrator's motor may create excessive heat. If your vibrator feels too hot, switch it off and allow it to cool before continuing use.
 3. Clean your vibrator after every use with a Toy Cleaner and a warm water rinse. Dry thoroughly before storage.
 4. Store your vibrator in a cool, dry place separated from other toys, as toy materials sometimes react chemically with each other.



DUTCH

GERMAN

RUSSIAN

ENGLISH

3" x 5" - can be folded to 1.5" x 5"

SELOPA
SEX | LOVE | PASSION
www.selopa.com

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO:	
MATERIAL: SILICONA	
FUNCIONES: 10 VELOCIDADES Y PATRONES DE VIBRACIÓN	
BATERÍA: LITIO	VOLTAJE: 3.7 V
TIEMPO DE USO: 40 - 70 MINUTOS	NIVEL DE SONIDO: ≤40DB
CLASIFICACIÓN DE IMPERMEABILIDAD: IPX-6 PROTEGIDO CONTRA CORRIENTES DE AGUA A ALTA PRESIÓN DESDE CUALQUIER ÁNGULO.	

INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA: Se recomienda cargar este juguete antes de usarlo. Para cargarlo, conecte el conector USB a una fuente de alimentación y el extremo del cargador de CC al puerto ubicado en el lateral del juguete, sobre el asa de aro. La luz indicadora parpadeará mientras el dispositivo se esté cargando y permanecerá fija cuando el juguete esté completamente cargado. La carga inicial tardará entre 30 y 50 minutos; las cargas posteriores, entre 80 y 100 minutos. La luz indicadora parpadeará cuando la carga de la batería baje del 30 %.

La carga de la batería dura de 40 a 60 minutos con la potencia máxima y de 50 a 70 minutos con la mínima. Este juguete funciona con un nivel de ruido inferior a 40 dB con una batería de litio de 3.7 V.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
1. Localice el botón de control en la parte frontal del asa del juguete.
2. Presione el botón durante 2 segundos para encender el juguete. El botón se iluminará y el juguete se pondrá en modo de espera.
3. Presiona de nuevo para alternar entre 10 velocidades y patrones en total.
4. Para apagar el juguete, presiona el botón durante 2 segundos. La luz se apagará y la vibración cesará.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL CUIDADO DEL VIBRADOR
1. Compatible con lubricantes y otros lubricantes a base de agua. Cerciorarse los lubricantes no entren en el compartimento de las baterías, ya que pueden reaccionar con las baterías.
2. El uso continuo y constante del motor del vibrador puede crear calor excesivo. Si tu vibrador se siente demasiado caliente, cámbialo. Apáguelo y déjelo enfriar antes de continuar usándolo.
3. Limpia tu vibrador después de cada uso con Personal Toy Clean/Foaming Toy Cleaner y un enjuague con agua tibia. Seque bien antes de guardarlo.
4. Guarde su vibrador en un lugar fresco y seco, separado de otros juguetes, como materiales de juguete a veces reaccionan químicamente entre sí.



SELOPA
SEX | LOVE | PASSION
www.selopa.com

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO:	
MATERIAL: SILICONE	
FUNÇÕES: 10 VELOCIDADES E PADRÕES DE VIBRAÇÃO	
BATERIA: LÍLIO	TENSÃO: 3.7 V
TEMPO DE UTILIZAÇÃO: 40 - 70 MINUTOS	NÍVEL DE SOM: ≤40DB
CLASSIFICAÇÃO A PROVA DE ÁGUA: IPX-6 PROTEGIDO CONTRA ALTA PRESSÃO FLUXO DE ÁGUA DE QUALQUER ÂNGULO.	

INSTRUÇÕES DE CARREGAMENTO: Recomend-se carregar este brinquedo antes de utilizar. Para carregar, ligue a ficha USB a uma fonte de alimentação e a extremidade do carregador CC à porta na lateral do brinquedo, acima da pega circular. A luz indicadora piscará enquanto o dispositivo estiver a carregar e permanecerá constante quando o brinquedo estiver totalmente carregado. A carga inicial demorará entre 30 a 50 minutos a ser concluída; cargas subsequentes entre 80 e 100 minutos. A luz indicadora piscará quando a carga da bateria descer abaixo dos 30%.

A carga da bateria dura 40 a 60 minutos no nível de potência mais elevado e 50 a 70 minutos no nível mais baixo. Este brinquedo opera a um nível sonoro inferior a 40 dB com uma bateria de lítio com uma voltagem de 3.7 V.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO
1. Localize o botão de controlo na parte da frente da pega do brinquedo.
2. Pressione o botão durante 2 segundos para ligar o brinquedo. O botão acenderá e o brinquedo entrará em modo de espera.
3. Pressione novamente para alternar entre 10 velocidades e padrões no total.
4. Para desligar o brinquedo, pressione o botão durante 2 segundos. A luz apagar-se-á e a vibração cessará.

INSTRUÇÕES DE CUIDADOS COM O VIBRADOR
1. Compatível com lubrificantes e também com outros lubrificantes à base de água. Certificar-se os lubrificantes não entram no compartimento da bateria, pois podem reagir com as baterias.
2. O uso contínuo e constante do motor do vibrador pode criar calor excessivo. Se o seu vibrador estiver muito quente, troque-o desligue e deixe esfriar antes de continuar a usar.
3. Limpe seu vibrador após cada uso com Personal Toy Clean/Foaming Toy Cleaner e enxágue com água morna. Seque bem antes de armazenar.
4. Guarde seu vibrador em local fresco e seco, separado de outros brinquedos, pois às vezes os materiais dos brinquedos reagem químicamente entre si.



SELOPA
SEX | LOVE | PASSION
www.selopa.com

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO:	
MATERIALE: SILICONE	
FUNZIONI: 10 VELOCITÀ E MODELLI DI VIBRAZIONE	
BATTERIA: LITIO	VOLTAGGIO: 3.7 V
TEMPO DI UTILIZZO: 40 - 70 MINUTI	LIVELLO AUDIO: ≤40DB
GRADO DI IMPERMEABILITÀ: IPX-6, PROTETTO CONTRO GETTI D'ACQUA AD ALTA PRESSIONE DA QUALSIASI ANGOLO.	

ISTRUZIONI DI RICARICA: Si consiglia di caricare questo giocattolo prima dell'uso. Per caricare, collegare la spina USB a una fonte di alimentazione e l'estremità del caricabatterie CC alla porta laterale del giocattolo, sopra l'impugnatura ad anello. La spia luminosa lampeggerà durante la ricarica e rimarrà fissa quando il giocattolo sarà completamente carico. La carica iniziale richiederà dai 30 ai 50 minuti; le ricariche successive tra gli 80 e i 100 minuti. La spia luminosa lampeggerà quando la carica della batteria scende sotto il 30%. La carica della batteria dura dai 40 ai 60 minuti al massimo livello di potenza e dai 50 ai 70 minuti al minimo. Questo giocattolo funziona a un livello sonoro inferiore a 40 dB con una batteria al litio a una tensione di 3.7 V.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
1. Individuare il pulsante di controllo nella parte anteriore dell'impugnatura del giocattolo.
2. Premere il pulsante per 2 secondi per accendere il giocattolo. Il pulsante si illuminerà e il giocattolo entrerà in modalità standby.
3. Premere di nuovo per scorrere 10 velocità e modalità in totale.
4. Per spegnere il giocattolo, premere il pulsante per 2 secondi. La luce si spegnerà e la vibrazione cesserà.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA CURA DEL VIBRATORE
1. Compatibile con lubrificanti e altri lubrificanti a base d'acqua. Assicurarsi i lubrificanti non entrano nel vano batterie poiché potrebbero reagire con le batterie.
2. L'uso continuo e costante del motore del vibratore può creare calore eccessivo. Se il tuo vibratore sembra troppo caldo, cambialo. spegnerlo e lasciarlo raffreddare prima di continuare a utilizzarlo.
3. Pulisci il tuo vibratore dopo ogni utilizzo con Personal Toy Clean/Foaming Toy Cleaner e un risciacquo con acqua tiepida. Asciugare accuratamente prima di riporlo.
4. Conserva il tuo vibratore separato in un luogo fresco e asciutto da altri giocattoli, a volte come materiali per giocattoli reagiscono chimicamente tra loro.



SELOPA
SEX | LOVE | PASSION
www.selopa.com

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT:	
MATÉRIEL: SILICONE	
FONCTIONS: 10 VITESSES ET MODES DE VIBRATION	
BATTERIE: LITHIUM	TENSION: 3.7 V
TEMPS D'UTILISATION: 40 À 70 MINUTES	NIVEAU SONORE: ≤40DB
INDICE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ : IPX-6, PROTÉGÉ CONTRE LES JETS D'EAU À HAUTE PRESSION SOUS N'IMPORTE QUEL ANGLE.	

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGE: Il est recommandé de charger ce jouet avant utilisation. Pour le charger, branchez la prise USB sur une source d'alimentation et l'extrémité du chargeur CC sur le port situé sur le côté du jouet, au-dessus de la poignée. Le voyant lumineux clignote pendant la charge et reste allumé une fois le jouet complètement chargé. La charge initiale dure entre 30 et 50 minutes, puis entre 80 et 100 minutes pour les charges suivantes. Le voyant lumineux clignote lorsque la charge de la batterie descend en dessous de 30 %.

L'autonomie de la batterie est de 40 à 60 minutes à puissance maximale et de 50 à 70 minutes à puissance minimale. Ce jouet fonctionne à un niveau sonore inférieur à 40 dB avec une batterie au lithium de 3.7 V.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION
1. Repérez le bouton de commande situé à l'avant de la poignée du jouet.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton pendant 2 secondes pour allumer le jouet. Le bouton s'allume et le jouet passe en veille.
3. Appuyez à nouveau pour parcourir les 10 vitesses et modes au total.
4. Pour éteindre le jouet, appuyez sur le bouton pendant 2 secondes. La lumière s'éteindra et les vibrations cesseront.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN DU VIBRATEUR
1. Compatible avec les lubrifiants ainsi qu'avec d'autres lubrifiants à base d'eau. S'assurer les lubrifiants ne pénètrent pas dans le compartiment des piles, car ils pourraient réagir avec les piles.
2. L'utilisation constante et continue du moteur du vibrateur peut créer chaleur excessive. Si votre vibromasseur est trop chaud, changez-le éteignez-le et laissez-le refroidir avant de continuer à l'utiliser.
3. Nettoyez votre vibromasseur après chaque utilisation avec Personal Toy Clean/Foaming Toy Cleaner et un rinçage à l'eau tiède. Sécher soigneusement avant le stockage.
4. Rangez votre vibrateur dans un endroit frais et sec, séparé d'autres jouets, comme des matériaux de jouets parfois réagissent chimiquement les uns avec les autres.



SPANISH

PORTUGUESE

ITALIAN

FRENCH